Permanent Brevet #42

Submitted by: Roger Holt March 2009

Ladner - Bellingham - Abbotsford 200K

Start/Finish: 7-11, Ladner

Distance Distance
(km- Turn | Direction Distance (Interval) (km-
cumulative) interval)
START - Ladner
7-11

0.0 L E Ladner Trunk Rd / Hwy #10 17.9
17.9 R S King George Hwy 11.9
29.8 L E 8th Ave @ roundabout 2.0
31.8 R S 176th St to U.S. Customs 1.7
33.5 CO S SR 543 1.3
34.8 L/R E/S Boblett St/ Yew Ave (@ Blaine Airport) 1.5
36.3 R W Hughes Ave 0.2
36.5 L S Bell Rd becomes Blaine Rd @ Peace 59

Portal
39.4 BL E Loomis Trail Rd 1.7
41.1 R S Kickerville Rd 9.7
50.8 L E/S Rainbow Rd 1.9
52.7 L E Mountain View Rd 0.8
53.5 R S Lake Terrell Rd 3.2
56.7 L E Slater Rd 4.0
60.7 R S Haxton Way 10.5

CONTROL #1 - Lummi Peninsula
71.2 . .
Fisherman's Cove Grocery

Haxton Way becomes Lummi View Dr
1.2 CO EIN then Lummi Shore Rd 12.8
84.0 R E Marine Dr becomes Country Ln 3.8
87.8 R S Bancroft Rd 1.0

Marine Dr becomes Eldridge Ave then
88.8 L E W Holly St 6.7
95.5 R SW Bay St 0.2
95.7 L SE W Chestnut St 0.3
96.0 L NE Railroad Ave 0.2
96.2 CONTROL #2 - Bellingham

) Starbucks

96.2 L NW E Holly St 0.1
96.3 R NE Cornwall Ave 2.1
98.4 R NE Sunset Dr / SR 542 becomes Mt Baker 17.2




Hwy
115.6 L N Hwy #9 1.8
117.4 R N Siper Rd 2.9
120.3 R E Hopewell Rd 0.3
120.6 L N Goodwin Rd 5.7
126.3 R E Sorenson Rd 0.4
126.7 L N Telegraph Rd 5.0
131.7 CO N Hovel Rd 2.0
133.7 L W Front St 0.5
133.7 R N Cherry St to Canadian Customs 1.1
134.8 CO N Sumas Way 3.8
138.6 CONT_ROL #3 - Abbots_ford
Delair Rd - Your Choice
138.6 CO N Sumas Way 0.2
138.8 L W Marshall Rd 4.8
143.6 R N/W Marshall Rd @ Best Western 0.3
143.9 L S Clearbrook Rd over Hwy #1 0.4
144.3 R W Marshall Rd 1.8
146.1 R N Townline Rd / S Fraser Way 2.8
148.9 R N Mt Lehman Rd @ roundabout 0.3
149.2 L W Fraser Hwy 20.8
170.0 L S 206 St 0.1
170.1 R NW Douglas Cresc 0.7
170.8 L W 56th Ave 2.0
172.8 L SW 56th Ave (@ langley By-Pass) 0.2
173.0 R N 192nd St 0.1
173.1 L W 56th Ave / Hwy #10 / Ladner Trunk Rd 28.1
FINISH CONTROL - Ladner
201.2 711

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The
route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bear left S-straight CO-continue on T-turn around




